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COMMONWEALTH OT PEN NSYLVANIA

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
HARRISBURG

COLONEL JAMES D. BARGER
COMMISSIONER 4 February 1974

t.,.

Honorable H. Joseph Hepford, Chairman
Commi ttee to l nvr ,s t'i gate the

Administration of Justice
Post 0ffi ce Box 3900
Harri sburg o Pennsy'lvani a 17120

Dear Sir:

In response to your correspondence dated 3 January 1974, FeQuesting
f urther i nvesti gati on i nto the a1 l eged act'i vi t'ies of Li eutenant Angel o
.J. Carcaci, the attached copies of investigation rpnorts arF heing
forlarded for -vr:ur Deritsal .

As we recei ve addi ti onal i nvesti gat'ive reports , cop'ies wi I I be forwarded
to you.

reiy yo

James D. rger
Commi ss i oner
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PENNSYLVAN IA STATE POLICE
HARRISE URG

COLONEL JAMES O. BARGER
COMMISSIONER 7 F zbttuanq 1 q7 4

Hononable. H. JolzpLt Heyt[ond, Cl'wUtnan
Hou,s e o I Reytners enta,tiv'u
ComnvLttee to inre,stigotu tttz

AfuniwiAtna.tion o (1 J tt sticz
Poat 0(1[icz Box 3900
HilLq,Ubung, P onna q,Lvania I 7 I 20

Dean Sin:

In ne.tpoyt1e to qourL cohlLQaytond"ence. dcrted 3 Januant1 1974, 1L:-Q' a4ny [untltzn
inversLLgo,LLon inf.o il,te" attzged acl,Lvi,tLea o( ,Liurtenant _Angoi 

't J , Cancaci,
thz a,tmehzd eoytlers o$ inverstigo-LLon neytontt NLe buLng (1onww lzd (son UourT
yle,tcttsol.

AA we. neceive addi,LLon4,[- inveALLgaLLve neytontt, coytie,s wi,[-t- t" e- [onwanded
ta Aou.

ttt&A

Mttza-
emsA 0.. Bangut

ComrruUdionut
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COMMONWEALTH OF PEN NSYLVANIA

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
HARRISBURG

COLONEL JAMES D. BARGER
COM M IESION ER February 22, L974

The Flonorable H . Jos eph Hepf ord
Committee to Investigate

the Administration of Justice
Post Office Box 3900
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17I05

Dear Sir:

In response to your correspondence dated 3 January 197 4, reques ting further
investigation into the alleged activities of Lieutenant Angelo J. Carcaci,
the at.tached copies of inves tigat,ion reports are being f orwarded f or your
perusal.

As we receive additional investigati-ve reports, copies will be forwarded.
to you.

ames D. Barger
Commis s ioner

\\,1\
t 'rt. \
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truly

\,,,,,



J tj\

COM MOI{WEALTH OF PEN NSYLVAN IA

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
HARRISBURG

COLONEL JAMES D. BARGER
COMMI9SION ER 1 March 1974

The Honorable H. Joseph Hepford
Committee to Investigate the

Administration of Justice
Post Office Box 3900
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105

Dear Sir:

In response to your correspondence dated 3 January L974, requesting
further investigation into the alleged actj-vities of Lieutenant Angelo J.
Carcaci, the attached copies of investigation reports are being forwarded
for your perusal.

As we receive additional- j-nvestigative reports , copies wi 11 be forwarded
to you.

truly

James D. Barger
Commis s ioner

I
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COMMONWEALTH OF PtrN NSYLVANIA

PENNSYLVAN IA STATE POLICE
HARRISBURG

COLONEL JAMES D. BARGER
COMMISSION ER

u.

Tl,te Honottab,Le- l'1. Joaoph Hep{otQ
Commltl.e-o tct Invattiga,te the-

AdwLvt iAt rta.tion o ( Ju,s fu.ce
Padt 0[(1ica Bqx.390A
Ha;rtti,tbmg, ?ennaqLvcuuLa 1 7 I 05

Dean. Si;t:

In notplnte. to UoaL cotu''t-QAltondenco date-d 3 Jctnuanq 1974, tLequeating
(wuthe-tt invettiga.t-Lon into the al,Lzged ctc,tLvLtiz,s ct( Lieutonctn-t AngeLo J.
Cc,tltcacL, tt+o a,tLctched coylLers a{ invutiga.tian nelcants alLL baLng (an*aanded

{on LJCIwL ytettu6a.L.

tscoive ctddi.tiona,L itwestigatLvQ- tLepoh,tA, coytiu wi-ll be- (anu;andedl"S Lt)O

fu) Ao

0.
ComnvL,sictnett

5 tlanch 197 4

0
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN IA

PEN NSYLVAN IA STATE POLICE
HARRISBURG

COLONEL JAMES D. BARGER
COM M ISSIONER

March 18, 197 4

Honorable H. Joseph Hepford, Chairman
Committee to Investigate the

Administration of Justice
Post Office Box 3900
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105

Dear Sir:

The attached tE'.B.I. Contact'question/answer sheet relates to
our i-nvestigation into the activities of Lieutenant Angelo J.
Carcaci.

This page was inadvertently omitted from Captain Robert G. Shuck's
investigation report which we forwarded. to you under cover letter
dated March L, 1974.

erely

James D. Barger
Commissioner
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F.B. f . COI'ITACT

I Q. Did you ever between I JAN 69 and I JAN 74 intercede vrith anyone from
the F.B.f. on behalf of your brother, Joseph Carcaci?

A. Yes I did.

2. Q. ltith vrhom did you intercede?

A. I did not intercede. I talked with the {lZ man dovyn there.
( Theodore L. Gunderson )

Q. Ulhy did you feel it necessary to intercede?

A. I object to the word intercede. Yes I talked to him because Joe was my
brother.

ttra

Q. Did you intercede for anyone else connected vrith your brother, Joseph,
either on a personal or business basis?

A. I object to the word intercede because I only talked to him. No sir.

Q. How many meetings with members of the F.B.f. did you have to intercede on
your brother's behalf and where did the meetings take place and when did
they take place with relation to your brother's trial.

A. I donrt like the word intercede. On one occasion. I caIled hirn on the
telephone and on one occasion at the F.B. f. office. This took place
some time before my brother's trial.

6. How did you amange the meetings?

nva

4.

Q.

A.

Q.

A.

By telephone conversation with the #Z rrsoo

It/hat was the discussion at the meetings or visits?

(ffre Lt. objected to the use of the vrord meeting. )
I talked to him about my brother. I canrt get into specifics but I had
the feeling that my brother was innocent and that the charges were unfounded
which was borne out by the verdict of not guilty. They wanted my brother to
lay everything out on the table and my brother did not know anything,
I took my brother to the F.B.I. for the foregoing reason. I went down to
the F.B.f. on behalf of my brother.

Did you between 1 JAN 69 and I JAN 74 ask anyone else either a political
figurer or public office holder, or police official to intercede with the
F.B.f. on your brotherrs behalf?

l{o. I talked to Richard Phillips about the cES€o I don't know if you
would have called him a public official or not. He was my brother's
attorney at that time and then we fired him.

7.

8.a a

A,

a
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H. JOSEPI"I I{EPFORD
Clroi rnrcr n

OF FIC E:
Ro<.rx-414 - l''tairr CaPitol
Plrc,rre: AC 7 l7'787'7 l7A

MAILING ADDRESS:

Post Off ice Rox 3900

[{arri:;burg, PennsYlvarria I 7t05

CHAITIMAN

tl. Joscptr llepford

I'1E{.1T} E RS

Eugenc R. GecseY

Russell J. l-at'larca
Joseplr Rhodcs. Jr.
David M. 'furrrer

}.ICUST OT. RTPITISENTATIVES

COMMTTTEE TO INVESTIGz\TE Tl-lE ADMINISTIIATlON CF JUSTICE

Conrrnctls/ecJI t h of PerrnsyIvonio
[-lorrisburg, PetlnsYl vonio

Morch 19, 1974

Colonel Jonres D. Borger

Comnt iss iorret'

Pennsylvonicr Sicrte Pol ice
617 Transportotion ond Sofety Building
llorrisburg, Pennsyl vonio

Deor Comm issioner Borger:

Dur.ipg your oppeoronce before ihe Commitl-ee to lnvestigote tlie Admirristrotion

of Justice on T'hursdoy, Morclr 14, 1974, fhe nlotter of unouthorized ernPloyment

by pennsylvonio Stote Police officers v/os discussed. ln one o{: your.r'eplies, you

oi lr,l*d io n*gotiotions thot hove resulted in on crgreenlent thot wotrld permit

this so-collei"moorllightingrr to be engoged in by Stote Police officers qfter

June 1974.

As you moy kncw, tlris Comrniffee hos serious rcservotions obout extrocurriculor

octiuities ty Stote Police oif icers, porticulorly.wlrere the qciivities ore lorv

enforccmenl reloled, such os in the Fox Conrpony security service ot'rongernent

controcted rvith [-ieutenont Angelo Corcoci .

Accordingly, wiil you furnislr the. Conrmitiee witlr irrformotion qs to:

l. The ic!cntity of the rregol iotirrg groups thot recched the ogreernent

o vrlrict.r you referrcd 
-o,''.J 

tl-,e i.icntiiy oi the cliief lrectotiotors'.

Z, The rvrittcrr result of thct negotioticrr os it rcrlctes to outsicje ernPloy-

. ment by Stotc Police of f icer:.

3. Wlretlre; or not orry distirrction is nrocle in tlre t),p" of oulsiclc en]-

ptoymerrt contcmptoted. ls thcre to he ony proltibition cgr:inst

"*lrloynrent 
reloicd lo protcctive, guo rd, secu rily , escort, door

servicc, investigcrlirre privote cJelccliver or the like?

Sincerely yoL,rs,

t:y tir */,\\','fir;.,liF'' /

{'HTir'$
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COMMONWCAI-TH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PENNSYL.\Z/TN IA STATE POLICE
HARRISBURG

COLONEL JAMES D. BNFTGER

cOi{MrSstOt.l ER

March 22, L97 4

The I{onorable }I. Joseph Hepford
Chairman, Com:nittee to fnvestrgaLe

tlre Admini-stration of Justice
Room B-2, Main Capi'bol Building
Harri sburg, Penn sylvan j- a

Dear Represen b.a'b j.ve Hepford:

Under the provisions of Act IIf, negotiations for a labor cont.ract
betrteen the Pennsylvania State Police and the !'raternal Order of
Police have been conducted each year since 1970. The parties to
the negotiations are Lhe Com:nonwealth of Pennsylvania (Pe:rnsylvania
State Police) representcd by the Bureau of Labor Rel-ations (Office
of Admini strat.ion) and the Fraternal Order of police representing
the enlisted perscnnel of our De^oartmeht. During the course of the
mcst.recent negotiations, the Chief Negotiator for the Commc:rwealth
was Wlll-ia.rr Myers, Esq. and the Chief Negctiator for the Fraternal
Order of Police was Howard Richards, Esq.

In response to your request. of l,larch Lg , Lg7 4 , f am
chronology of our reguraLions, arbitration a'ward s,
ments as they relate to rnernbers of the'pennsylvania
engaging in oUts ide etrpl oyment since l968 :

including a
and l abor .agree-
State Po.lice

r 15 l-968 St ate PoI i ce Requl at icrn S

Paragraph 1.19 of FR 1-1, Ernployment Out.side the Department, staLed,
"A Member's engagement, participation, or performante in any business,occupation, trade, or profession. other ti:an as required by tnePennsylvania state police is permissi.ble only wiLh the writtenapproval of thc Com:ni s sion er .1,

[qly 1971 Arbit rati.on Aw.rrdl

Paragra,ch L4 of
Order: of Pol-i-ce
stated, "The f'.O
mconlic{ht on day

the ArbiLrab.j-on Ar,rard, in res-oonse to a Frat.ernal
request f or un 1i mi ted pernii s s ion to "rnconr i ght " ,.P.- rcquost thi:t po.Lice of fj.Lers be rrermitLed tos they are noL worl(ing is clenied. ,'

Arrri l. 4. , 197 2 St at.e PoI i ce Rcr qu!e!rqt_q
Paragraph J-.1"9 of trll. 1-I. trrnployrn:l'rt ouLsicle the Denartmen'b,
"A I'{enrber ' s encragement r parLicil:ai: j-on r olt perf ormarrcc* iu arly

st.ated,
br-tsiness

a:

.,.. tt5,
I h ,1;., {,. r,
',., .A r /'..-. , _.:

(1'': 1i,'. t,I.'. ?
-{ .--.: i,...,--;. i{\^

C:-- ;','>\ ;;r >\-- -!.\
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occupation,. trade, or profession other than as required. by thei
Pennsylvania State Police is permissible only r^rith the written
approval of the Commissioner. Such approval wlll be granted only
after a thorough invesLigaLion has been conducted by a Commissioned
Officer and it has been positively determined 'Lhat: (1) the Member
is undergoing a critical financj-al hardship, (2) employment outside
the Departnent is absolutely necessary to resolve the hardship, and
(3) ttre type of employment tl-re Member is see)<ing will in no way con-
fLict with hls official cluties, or could not be interpreted as one
which mi. ght have an adverse effect on the Member or the Department.
The results of the investigation, indicating the Troop Con'imander's
or Division Director's approval or disapproval, will be in the form
of correspondence forwarded through channels to the Comrrissioner. "

In response to.the FJ:aternal Order of Police request for unlirnited
authority to "moonlight'r, paragraph 14 of the Arbj-tration A\,rard
stated, "Ihe paneJ- recognizes that there are special circumstances
which may mal<e it desirable for an. officer to hold some form of

'additionaL employment. The panel ar^rard s that such employment is
permissible if prior approval has been obtained from the Police
Admin.istration. 'l

Mav 15 , 197 3 State Polj-ce Regulatj.ons

Paragraph 1.39 of FR 1-1, Employment Outslde the Department, stated,
'rA Member's engagemenL, participation, or performance in any business,
occupat-ion, trade, or profession other than as required b1z the
Pennsylvania State Police 1s permissible only with the vritten approval
of the Comnissj,oneL. Such approval- wilL be granted only after a
Ll-rorough investlgation has been cond.ucted by a Commissioneo Officer
and 1t has been positively determined that: (1) the Llember is
undergoing a critical finarrcial harrlship, (2) employmen." outside the
Department is absolutely necessary to resolve the hardship, .(3) the
lyne 9f empl.oynrent the Member is seeking wiXI . in no rvay conflict rvith
his official duties, or could not be inierpr:eted o" o.L which mj.ght
have an adverse ef;f ect on tl-re Member or: the Depart.ment. The results
of the invest- igiition, indicating tile Troop Commander,s or Division
Dj-rect-orrs approval or dlsapproval , wiIl be in the form of corres-
pondence forvrarrded through channe]-s to the conunissioner. Fairure to
compry r^rith the provisions of this section upon notification shall
constitub.e a subsequent violation of this section.
Jul.v f. , 191 4 - Arbitrat-i-on Awarcl.

fn respon se to a FraLernal Orcler o f PoI j.c.* requesL . f or
a.uthori ty to "rnoc:rt-rI:'-qhl. " thei fu:bitr"rtion Ar,varcl stat-ed.
L7 , " It i s the irrten't. of tire Board of Arbitrat j-on that

un I i.rni ted
in l?aragr<lph
officers be

I
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permitted to engage in outside employment under appropriate circum-
stances. Outsicle employmcnt shall not be J.imi.ted to hardship cases
and may take place provided:

a.
b.

C.

d.

Prior authorlzation is obt.ained..
The scope of employment d'oes not demean t.he j-mage
of the Pennsyl-vania State Police.
The::e is no conf lict with the of ficer I s primary
duti es .
The total amounL of employnlent does not interfere
with the officer's ability to perform his duties
properly. "

It is o}:vious {:hat it will be necessary to revise our regulations
concern:i-ng outside employment prior to JuIy
established u,hj.ch'tlzpes of employment would
Lhe provi sions ef our regula'L.ions will have
vi sions o f the Arbitr:ation Award cited abov

1, 197 4 . We have not
be prohibited; hor,vever,
to conform to the pro-

e.

trtle trust thi s inf ormat ion wi ll- be helpf ul .

Sincerely,

James D. Barger
Commi s slon er

t.

),

a
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
HARRISBURG

COLONEL JAMES D. BARGER
CoMMtssloN ER MuLcJl 28 , 1q7 4

Hononablz H, Jct,seytl,t Heyt[and
ChaUnan, Commi,t-tee to I nv e,stiga,te

the- AdmiwUtno.LLon o[ Ju,stLce-
?o,st 0 d[ice Box 39 0 C

Hwu,t sbung, Penrwq,LvaruLa 17 I 05

\owt Sia:

ln totytorvse- to AouL conlLeaytondzncz date-d 3 Januanq 197 4, tLa-queati-ng

dwuthen inve,sLLga.tion into tho al,[-eged ae,tivi-tiaA o( Lizu,tenant Angelo
J, CancaaL, t|to a,tLache.d coytie,s o[ inve,sLLga.tion teytonts a]Le being
{onwanded (sc,n A oulL ytestu,s a.L,

l,A wo n-eeeive ad"d,LLLona,L inve,stigiatLvQ- tLepurtta, coytiers wit[- be (lonnutde-d"
to qoLL.

tnctLq

G"w^
ame.6 D, Bangen

Commi,s,sioytut

a


